13 CTO	D/4
Form PTC 1595 (Rev. 6-53) OMB No. 0651-0011 /2xp. 4/94) JUL 3 1 1998 N	D6-1998 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 /exp. 4/94) JUL 3 1 1000	
To the Honorate commissioner of Patent 100	786703
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
OLIVR CORPORATION LTD.	Name: LIVE PICTURE, INC.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No	_
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 910 East Hamilton Avenue
[x] Assignment [] Merger	Suite 300
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	City: Campbell State: California Zip: 95008
[] Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No
Execution Date: <u>June 7, 1998</u>	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	LIMERÇAN CORDEN 1955, (MIS PAPING, OK. 6, 1985)
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/979,220 filed November 26, 1997	DEPOSITED WITH HE ALS PORTAL OPPLICE AN EVEST CLASS MAL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED O COMMISSIONER OF MATERIAS A TRADEMARKS B. Patent Nosission D.C. 2023 OCHIEVE 29 [MATERIE DEPOSITI 2020]
Additional numbers att	ached? [] Yes [x] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents 1
Name: <u>Darby & Darby P.C.</u>	
Internal Address: <u>S. Peter Ludwig</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
	[x] Enclosed
	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor	8. Deposit account number:
	<u>04-0100</u>
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>New York</u> Zip: <u>10022-7513</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	E THIS SPACE
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document. 	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
S. Peter Ludwig Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
08/05/1998 JWATKINS 00000249 08979220 01 FC::581	cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3
Mail docum 40; to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	
Washington, D.C. 20231 PATENT	

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration,

> OLIVE CORPORATION LTD., An Israel Company of 24 Kanfei Nesharim Street, Jerusalem 95464, Israel

(hereinafter the Assignor) agrees to assign and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to

> LIVE PICTURE, INC., A U.S. Corporation of 910 East Hamilton Avenue, Suite 300, Campbell, Ca. 95008, U.S.A.

(hereinafter the Assignee) its entire right, title and interest in the invention as fully set forth and described in

U.S. Patent Application S.N. 08/979,220 filed November 26, 1997 entitled A METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR HTML-DRIVEN INTERACTIVE IMAGE CLIENT

and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the U.S.A. and throughout the world together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, any and all divisional or continuation applications thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue or be reissued for said invention to the end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted. Assignor hereby authorizes the issuance of any and all Letters Patent resulting from said applications or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to both the Assignor and the said Assignee as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use and benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And Assignor, on behalf of itself, its representatives and administrators, hereby covenants and agrees to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications

and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for said invention and vest the same in said Assignce, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

Signed this 7 day of June

, 199⁸

Assignor

Accepted Assignee

OLIVE CORPORATION LTD. By: Joseph Shaulson Title: General Manager

***** LIVE PICTURE, INC.

By: Mark Kalow Title: Chief Financial Officer

RECORDED: 07/29/1998